
90-Day Party Affiliation Reference Sheet (partisan contests only)

Candidate Filing

8am Thursday, February 24, 2022 until 12noon Friday, March 4, 2022

*Candidates must be affiliated with political party 90 days as of the date filing the notice of candidacy

Filing Dates 90 Days affiliated with political party

Thursday, February 24, 2022 Friday, November 26, 2021

Friday, February 25, 2022 Saturday, November 27, 2021

Monday, February 28, 2022 Tuesday, November 30, 2021

Tuesday, March 1, 2022 Wednesday, December 1, 2021

Wednesday, March 2, 2022 Thursday, December 2, 2021

Thursday, March 3, 2022 Friday, December 3, 2021

Friday, March 4, 2022 Saturday, December 4, 2021

Please note: If the candidate is a new registrant in your county, please contact the previous county in 

North Carolina to verify whether or not he or she has been affiliated with the political party 90 days as 

of the date filing the notice of candidacy. 




